
September 29, 2022

Race Date Hibbing Rotary XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys JV 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Larson Curnow Grand Rapids 18:50.81   1 10
William Peterson Rock Ridge 19:03.92   2 10
Kale Fairchild Grand Rapids 19:06.43   3
Cooper Aune Rock Ridge 19:10.74   4 9
Jake Walli Hibbing 19:13.05   5 9
Nick Ruzich Hibbing 19:28.66   6 11
Sam Baumgardner Hibbing 19:31.97   7 7
Max Petry Moose Lake/Willow 19:33.68   8
Justin Walker Hibbing 19:34.49   9 11
Chet Moose Lake/Willow 19:38.010  10
Sam Barton Grand Rapids 19:43.911  11 11
Easton Fisher Hibbing 19:44.112  12 9
Keean Selin North Shore 19:44.713  13 12
Magnus Koecher Moose Lake/Willow 19:47.514  14
Adam Oberg North Shore 19:49.315  15 8
Caleb Knott Bemidji 19:53.616  16
Joseph Anderson Grand Rapids 19:54.317  17
Ethan Aune Hibbing 19:56.818  18 11
Jack Lundquist Bemidji 20:02.619  19 10
Andrew Shepherd Cloquet 20:03.820  20 9
Noah Ness Bemidji 20:05.221  21 11
Tyler Wudinich Rock Ridge 20:21.022  22 9
Randall Belanger Grand Rapids 20:21.623  23 10
Chance Jacobsen North Shore 20:24.124  24 7
Mathew Johnson Grand Rapids 20:25.225  25
Jaxson Lamppa Rock Ridge 20:25.826  26 9
Austin Valento Hibbing 20:28.627  27 10
Abraham Hirvela Superior 20:32.628  28
JJ Skalko-Olesiak Moose Lake/Willow 20:40.529  29
Kaden Amundson Rock Ridge 20:47.130  30 9
Kestan Bradley Hermantown 20:49.131  31 8
Nicholas Lane Hermantown 20:50.432  32 9
Payton Parks Rock Ridge 20:54.033  33 9
Connor Clausen Moose Lake/Willow 20:54.334  34
Travis Mihajlovich North Branch 20:57.5(< 5)  35 12
Grant Oberg North Shore 20:58.535  36 8
Zachary Warner Hermantown 20:58.936  37 10
Noah Thurston Hermantown 20:59.137  38 8
Nolan Bird Superior 21:05.438  39 10
Noah Deluca Proctor 21:10.639  40 11
Preston Sullivan Hibbing 21:15.2(> 7)  41 12
Chase Clausen Moose Lake/Willow 21:16.140  42
Kai Strom Hibbing 21:16.2(> 7)  43 10
Mitchell Anderson Hibbing 21:24.7(> 7)  44 12
Owen Dennee Hermantown 21:34.241  45 8
Andrew Hallberg North Shore 21:34.542  46 11
Joel Frost Grand Rapids 21:38.743  47
Sam Urban Bemidji 21:50.144  48 9
Andrew Breczinski Bemidji 21:50.745  49 9
Quinn Raukar Hermantown 21:51.946  50 8
Bodyn Gunderson Cloquet 22:02.247  51 9
Lucas LeSarge Proctor 22:05.948  52 10
Ellis Allen Cloquet 22:06.949  53 9
Trevor Anderson Proctor 22:09.150  54 9
Ethan Grams Superior 22:09.451  55 12
Liam Sundell Hermantown 22:10.552  56 8

Boys

Boys JV 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Carson Turn Bemidji 22:10.753  57 11
Haddon Taylor North Shore 22:11.254  58 12
Rylan Brown North Shore 22:15.055  59 10
Tyler Breikreutz Hermantown 22:17.3(> 7)  60 10
Adam Baumann Bemidji 22:27.556  61
Odin Hansen North Shore 22:33.5(> 7)  62 10
Daniel Scherling Bemidji 22:33.8(> 7)  63 9
James Cornell Esko 22:41.257  64 11
Harri Larson Hibbing 22:41.7(> 7)  65 9
Jake Endeldinger Grand Rapids 22:49.4(> 7)  66 10
Micah Sween Grand Rapids 22:49.8(> 7)  67 10
Ace Vang Cloquet 22:50.258  68 10
John Kendall Rock Ridge 22:55.159  69 12
Gunnar George Rock Ridge 22:55.1(> 7)  70 12
Anders Chalberg Cloquet 22:57.160  71 11
Max Andrews Rock Ridge 23:00.6(> 7)  72 9
Kaleb Dobosenski Proctor 23:00.961  73 12
Dayton Landey Grand Rapids 23:09.5(> 7)  74
Ethan Putzke Esko 23:10.562  75 11
Gabe Wurderman North Branch 23:10.6(< 5)  76 11
Kristofor Cloud Cloquet 23:33.263  77 10
Evan Pommier North Branch 23:37.6(< 5)  78 10
Alex Stone North Shore 23:43.3(> 7)  79 10
Brendan Farrell Superior 23:45.764  80
Brandon Bandy Cloquet 23:47.765  81 11
Stefan Danut Esko 23:50.966  82 12
Ray Henriquez Moose Lake/Willow 23:53.367  83
Grady Conlan Superior 23:54.568  84 9
Gage Rusk Superior 24:00.169  85 10
Jeremiah Countryman Moose Lake/Willow 24:02.9(> 7)  86
Max Olson Esko 24:06.770  87 7
Robert Rodriguez North Shore 24:11.0(> 7)  88 11
Eric Ellingson Moose Lake/Willow 24:12.1(> 7)  89
Cael Martineau Hermantown 24:13.6(> 7)  90 10
Cai Mulder Hermantown 24:24.3(> 7)  91 11
Cole Merritt Hermantown 24:24.5(> 7)  92 10
Daniel Harnell Proctor 24:30.371  93 12
Westley Peterson Mesabi East 24:38.0(< 5)  94 10
Kai Yurek Cloquet 24:40.8(> 7)  95 9
Ian Darland Mountain Iron-Buhl 24:41.3(< 5)  96 7
David Cornell Esko 24:42.472  97 8
Ben Johnson Proctor 24:51.673  98 11
Alex Johnson Proctor 24:51.774  99 11
Alex King Esko 24:56.575 100 8
Sean Reed Bemidji 25:08.9(> 7) 101 9
Kade Otto Mountain Iron-Buhl 25:13.1(< 5) 102 7
Sam Painter Cloquet 26:13.2(> 7) 103 9
Isaac Ferg Superior 26:13.676 104
Jacoby Herman North Branch 26:28.5(< 5) 105 10
Tobin Swimeley Moose Lake/Willow 26:35.0(> 7) 106
Ward Kevin Bemidji 26:55.1(> 7) 107 12
Wyld Wittkoph Superior 27:29.1(> 7) 108 10
Truman Moore Superior 28:33.6(> 7) 109 11
Marshall Spicer Bemidji 29:09.6(> 7) 110 10
Finn Muchow Esko 29:10.877 111 7
Dawson Prachar Esko 29:18.1(> 7) 112 7
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September 29, 2022

Race Date Hibbing Rotary XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys JV 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Pace Yukich Chisholm 30:18.2(< 5) 113 10
Tommy Radosevich Cloquet 31:08.3(> 7) 114 9
Hugo Witkoph Superior 33:26.8(> 7) 115 9
Ethan Bloom Superior 36:40.1(> 7) 116 12
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September 29, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Hibbing Rotary XC Invitational

Boys

Boys JV 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Hibbing Finish Position -     1

39
19:30.4Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jake Walli 5 19:13.0   1 9     5 19:13.0
Nick Ruzich 6 19:28.6   2 11    11 38:41.6
Sam Baumgardner 7 19:31.9   3 7    18 58:13.5
Justin Walker 9 19:34.4   4 11    27 1:17:47.9
Easton Fisher 12 19:44.1   5 9    39 1:37:32.0
Ethan Aune (18) 19:56.8   6 11 (57) 1:57:28.8
Austin Valento (27) 20:28.6   7 10 (84) 2:17:57.4
Preston Sullivan More 21:15.2   8 12 2:39:12.6
Kai Strom More 21:16.2   9 10 3:00:28.8
Mitchell Anderson More 21:24.7  10 12 3:21:53.5
Harri Larson More 22:41.7  11 9 3:44:35.2

Grand Rapids Finish Position -     2

55
19:35.4Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Larson Curnow 1 18:50.8   1 10     1 18:50.8
Kale Fairchild 3 19:06.4   2     4 37:57.2
Sam Barton 11 19:43.9   3 11    15 57:41.1
Joseph Anderson 17 19:54.3   4    32 1:17:35.4
Randall Belanger 23 20:21.6   5 10    55 1:37:57.0
Mathew Johnson (25) 20:25.2   6 (80) 1:58:22.2
Joel Frost (43) 21:38.7   7 (123) 2:20:00.9
Jake Endeldinger More 22:49.4   8 10 2:42:50.3
Micah Sween More 22:49.8   9 10 3:05:40.1
Dayton Landey More 23:09.5  10 3:28:49.6

Rock Ridge Finish Position -     3

84
19:57.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

William Peterson 2 19:03.9   1 10     2 19:03.9
Cooper Aune 4 19:10.7   2 9     6 38:14.6
Tyler Wudinich 22 20:21.0   3 9    28 58:35.6
Jaxson Lamppa 26 20:25.8   4 9    54 1:19:01.4
Kaden Amundson 30 20:47.1   5 9    84 1:39:48.5
Payton Parks (33) 20:54.0   6 9 (117) 2:00:42.5
John Kendall (59) 22:55.1   7 12 (176) 2:23:37.6
Gunnar George More 22:55.1   8 12 2:46:32.7
Max Andrews More 23:00.6   9 9 3:09:33.3

Moose Lake/Willow River/Barnum Finish Position -     4

95
20:06.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Max Petry 8 19:33.6   1     8 19:33.6
Chet 10 19:38.0   2    18 39:11.6
Magnus Koecher 14 19:47.5   3    32 58:59.1
JJ Skalko-Olesiak 29 20:40.5   4    61 1:19:39.6
Connor Clausen 34 20:54.3   5    95 1:40:33.9
Chase Clausen (40) 21:16.1   6 (135) 2:01:50.0
Ray Henriquez (67) 23:53.3   7 (202) 2:25:43.3
Jeremiah Countryman More 24:02.9   8 2:49:46.2
Eric Ellingson More 24:12.1   9 3:13:58.3
Tobin Swimeley More 26:35.0  10 3:40:33.3

Boys

Boys JV 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

North Shore Finish Position -     5

129
20:30.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Keean Selin 13 19:44.7   1 12    13 19:44.7
Adam Oberg 15 19:49.3   2 8    28 39:34.0
Chance Jacobsen 24 20:24.1   3 7    52 59:58.1
Grant Oberg 35 20:58.5   4 8    87 1:20:56.6
Andrew Hallberg 42 21:34.5   5 11   129 1:42:31.1
Haddon Taylor (54) 22:11.2   6 12 (183) 2:04:42.3
Rylan Brown (55) 22:15.0   7 10 (238) 2:26:57.3
Odin Hansen More 22:33.5   8 10 2:49:30.8
Alex Stone More 23:43.3   9 10 3:13:14.1
Robert Rodriguez More 24:11.0  10 11 3:37:25.1

Bemidji Finish Position -     6

145
20:44.4Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Caleb Knott 16 19:53.6   1    16 19:53.6
Jack Lundquist 19 20:02.6   2 10    35 39:56.2
Noah Ness 21 20:05.2   3 11    56 1:00:01.4
Sam Urban 44 21:50.1   4 9   100 1:21:51.5
Andrew Breczinski 45 21:50.7   5 9   145 1:43:42.2
Carson Turn (53) 22:10.7   6 11 (198) 2:05:52.9
Adam Baumann (56) 22:27.5   7 (254) 2:28:20.4
Daniel Scherling More 22:33.8   8 9 2:50:54.2
Sean Reed More 25:08.9   9 9 3:16:03.1
Ward Kevin More 26:55.1  10 12 3:42:58.2
Marshall Spicer More 29:09.6  11 10 4:12:07.8

Hermantown Finish Position -     7

177
21:02.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kestan Bradley 31 20:49.1   1 8    31 20:49.1
Nicholas Lane 32 20:50.4   2 9    63 41:39.5
Zachary Warner 36 20:58.9   3 10    99 1:02:38.4
Noah Thurston 37 20:59.1   4 8   136 1:23:37.5
Owen Dennee 41 21:34.2   5 8   177 1:45:11.7
Quinn Raukar (46) 21:51.9   6 8 (223) 2:07:03.6
Liam Sundell (52) 22:10.5   7 8 (275) 2:29:14.1
Tyler Breikreutz More 22:17.3   8 10 2:51:31.4
Cael Martineau More 24:13.6   9 10 3:15:45.0
Cai Mulder More 24:24.3  10 11 3:40:09.3
Cole Merritt More 24:24.5  11 10 4:04:33.8

Cloquet Finish Position -     8

234
22:00.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Andrew Shepherd 20 20:03.8   1 9    20 20:03.8
Bodyn Gunderson 47 22:02.2   2 9    67 42:06.0
Ellis Allen 49 22:06.9   3 9   116 1:04:12.9
Ace Vang 58 22:50.2   4 10   174 1:27:03.1
Anders Chalberg 60 22:57.1   5 11   234 1:50:00.2
Kristofor Cloud (63) 23:33.2   6 10 (297) 2:13:33.4
Brandon Bandy (65) 23:47.7   7 11 (362) 2:37:21.1
Kai Yurek More 24:40.8   8 9 3:02:01.9
Sam Painter More 26:13.2   9 9 3:28:15.1
Tommy Radosevich More 31:08.3  10 9 3:59:23.4
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September 29, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Hibbing Rotary XC Invitational

Boys

Boys JV 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Superior Finish Position -     9

249
22:17.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Abraham Hirvela 28 20:32.6   1    28 20:32.6
Nolan Bird 38 21:05.4   2 10    66 41:38.0
Ethan Grams 51 22:09.4   3 12   117 1:03:47.4
Brendan Farrell 64 23:45.7   4   181 1:27:33.1
Grady Conlan 68 23:54.5   5 9   249 1:51:27.6
Gage Rusk (69) 24:00.1   6 10 (318) 2:15:27.7
Isaac Ferg (76) 26:13.6   7 (394) 2:41:41.3
Wyld Wittkoph More 27:29.1   8 10 3:09:10.4
Truman Moore More 28:33.6   9 11 3:37:44.0
Hugo Witkoph More 33:26.8  10 9 4:11:10.8
Ethan Bloom More 36:40.1  11 12 4:47:50.9

Proctor Finish Position -    10

269
22:35.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Noah Deluca 39 21:10.6   1 11    39 21:10.6
Lucas LeSarge 48 22:05.9   2 10    87 43:16.5
Trevor Anderson 50 22:09.1   3 9   137 1:05:25.6
Kaleb Dobosenski 61 23:00.9   4 12   198 1:28:26.5
Daniel Harnell 71 24:30.3   5 12   269 1:52:56.8
Ben Johnson (73) 24:51.6   6 11 (342) 2:17:48.4
Alex Johnson (74) 24:51.7   7 11 (416) 2:42:40.1

Esko Finish Position -    11

327
23:42.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

James Cornell 57 22:41.2   1 11    57 22:41.2
Ethan Putzke 62 23:10.5   2 11   119 45:51.7
Stefan Danut 66 23:50.9   3 12   185 1:09:42.6
Max Olson 70 24:06.7   4 7   255 1:33:49.3
David Cornell 72 24:42.4   5 8   327 1:58:31.7
Alex King (75) 24:56.5   6 8 (402) 2:23:28.2
Finn Muchow (77) 29:10.8   7 7 (479) 2:52:39.0
Dawson Prachar More 29:18.1   8 7 3:21:57.1

North Branch Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Travis Mihajlovich Less 20:57.5   1 12 20:57.5
Gabe Wurderman Less 23:10.6   2 11 44:08.1
Evan Pommier Less 23:37.6   3 10 1:07:45.7
Jacoby Herman Less 26:28.5   4 10 1:34:14.2

Mountain Iron-Buhl Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Ian Darland Less 24:41.3   1 7 24:41.3
Kade Otto Less 25:13.1   2 7 49:54.4

Chisholm Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Pace Yukich Less 30:18.2   1 10 30:18.2

Boys

Boys JV 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Mesabi East Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Westley Peterson Less 24:38.0   1 10 24:38.0
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